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NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION State Health Society Maharashtra, Mumbai SHS invites applications from eligible candidates for filling up the following posts on contractual basis in Maharashtra State as indicated below. https://www.nrhm.maharashtra.gov.in & https://www.arogya.maharashtra.gov.in Name of Post



1



2



No. of Post & Category



Place of Posting



Address for Submission of Application



Qualification



Experience



6



7



8



Diploma/Degree in Biomedical Engineering.



3 years



Rs.21,600/-



3



4



5



Amravati Osmanabad Raigad Buldhana Nandurbar Satara Bhandara Pune Parbhani Washim Yavatmal Nashik Sangli Sindhudurg Ratnagiri Parbhani Nandurbar Osmanabad Bhandara Jalgoan Nanded Dhule



VJ(A) OPEN OPEN OPEN ST OPEN ST OPEN OBC OBC OBC NT(D) OPEN OPEN OPEN NT(B) ST OPEN OPEN OPEN OPEN ST



DHO, Amravati DHO, Osmanabad DHO, Raigad DHO, Buldhana DHO, Nandurbar DHO, Satara DHO, Bhandara DHO, Pune DHO, Parbhani DHO, Washim DHO, Yavatmal DHO, Nashik DHO, Sangli DHO, Sindhudurg DHO, Ratnagiri DHO, Parbhani DHO, Nandurbar DHO, Osmanabad DHO, Bhandara DHO, Jalgoan DHO, Nanded DHO, Dhule



IPHS Coordinator



2.



District Quality Assurance Coordinator



Chandrapur



NT(C)



DHO,Chandrapur



3.



District Account manager



Pune



OPEN



DHO, Pune



4.



Monitoring & Evaluation Officer



5.



District Programme Coordinator



Akola Chandrapur Sangli Sindhudurg Ratnagiri Ahmednagar Raigad Palghar Dhule Jalgaon Ahmednagar Solapur Kolhapur Sangli Aurangabad Hingoli Latur Beed Akola Buldhana Yavatmal Nagpur Gondia



ST-1 ST-1 NT(C) NT(D) SBC VJ(A) OPEN ST OPEN OBC SC OPEN OPEN SBC OPEN OPEN OBC OPEN SC OPEN NT-D OPEN OBC



DHO, Akola DHO, Chandrapur DHO, Sangli DHO, Sindhudurg DHO, Ratnagiri DHO, Ahmednagar CS, Raigad CS, Palghar CS, Dhule CS, Jalgaon CS, Ahmednagar CS, Solapur CS, Kolhapur CS,Sangli CS, Aurangabad CS, Hingoli CS, Latur CS, Beed CS, Akola CS, Buldhana CS, Yavatmal CS, Nagpur CS, Gondia



In order of below preference 1)MBBS with MPH or MHA 2)MBBS Experience in Health Care 3)BAMS or BHMS with Quality Preferred . MPH/MHA.



CA / Inter CA/ ICWA/ Inter ICWA/ MBA (Finance) with B.com/ M.Com. (With Latest Tally & CCC/MS-CIT)



w w



w .g ov



1.



no kr i.i n



Sr. No .



Minimum 2 years' experience in handling Accounts & Budget independently for MBA & M.Com. Candidates.



M.Sc. fresher Or B.Sc. with M.Sc. in Statistics. Or B.Sc. in 3 years’ experience in Health Care Statistics Statistics/Maths. sector.



1) Any Medical Graduate with DPH/MPH/MHA/DHA At least 1 Year experience from institution of working Public Health/ recognized by MCI. Health services. 2) Desirable: MBBS with DPH/MPH/MHA/DHA.



Remuneration (Per Month Consolidated)



Rs.25,000/-



Rs.21,600/-



Rs.21,600/-



Rs.24,000/-



7.



SC OPEN ST ST OBC SC OBC OPEN SBC OPEN SC OPEN NT-B SC OPEN NT-D OBC OPEN



SHS,Mumbai



OPEN



Yavatmal Nandurbar Sindhudurg



NT(C) ST NT(D)



Deputy Engineer



Gondia



9.



Budget & Finance Officer



State Health Society, Mumbai



ST



ST



w w



8.



ST



Accountant Cum DEO



11.



Quality Control Officer



Biomedical Engineer



B.E.(Civil)



State Health Society, Mumbai



DHO, Gondia



Commissioner, Health Services and Director, National Health Mission, Arogya Bhavan, 3rd Floor, St. George’s Hospital Compound, P. D’Mello Road, Mumbai – 400 001



SC-1 VJA-1 NTB-1 OBC-3



OPEN-2



10.



1)CA/Inter CA/ICWA/Inter ICWA/ 2) M.com or M.B.A. (Finance) 3) B.com. With Knowledge of Computer & Tally Accounting System.



w .g ov



SHS,Mumbai



CS, Wardha CS, Raigad CS, Palghar CS, Dhule CS, Jalgaon CS, Ahmednagar CS, Solapur CS, Kolhapur CS, Sangli CS, Aurangabad CS, Hingoli CS, Latur CS, Beed CS, Akola CS, Buldhana CS, Yavatmal CS, Nagpur CS, Gondia Commissioner, Health Services and Director, National Health Mission, Arogya Bhavan, 3rd Floor, St. George’s Hospital Compound, P. D’Mello Road, Mumbai – 400 001 DHO, Yavatmal DHO, Nandurbar DHO, Sindhudurg Commissioner, Health Services and Director, National Health Mission, Arogya Bhavan, 3rd Floor, St. George’s Hospital Compound, P. D’Mello Road, Mumbai – 400 001



State Health Society, Mumbai



Open-1



State Health Society, Mumbai



SC-1 ST-1 VJNT-1 OPEN-3



1) M. Com or. MBA Finance Minimum 2 Yrs experience with finalization of Accounts. 2) B.com. Minimum 3Yrs experience of working with finalization of Accounts.



no kr i.i n



6.



Finance Cum Logistic Consultant



Wardha Raigad Palghar Dhule Jalgaon Ahmednagar Solapur Kolhapur Sangli Aurangabad Hingoli Latur Beed Akola Buldhana Yavatmal Nagpur Gondia



Commissioner, Health Services and Director, National Health Mission, Arogya Bhavan, 3rd Floor, St. George’s Hospital Compound, P. D’Mello Road, Mumbai – 400 001



1) CA /Inter CA/ ICWA/ Inter ICWA. 2) MBA (Finance) with B.Com /M.Com./ B. Com. With Latest Tally & MS-CIT /Equivalent Computer Course.



3 years (Experience in the actual construction of roads and building is preferable)



Minimum 2 years experience in handling Account & Budget independently for M. Com & MBA & Minimum 4 years’ experience for B.Com (For State level preferably who has handled Govt. of Maharashtra budget work).



B.Com/M.Com with Tally & Computer Knowledge. Marathi & English Typing Required.



2 years experience in Accounting, Marathi & English Typing



M.D. (Microbiology)/ M.D. (Pathology)/ M.D. (Biochemistry)/ M.Sc. (Microbiology)/ Diploma in Clinical Pathology/MBBS



1) M.Sc. (Microbiology) candidates 5 years experience in laboratory Quality Control. 2) MBBS with PG Degree / Diploma in Microbiology / Biochemistry /Pathology) No experience required.



Degree/diploma in Biomedical Engineering or Diploma in medical electronics.



2 yrs Experience for degree or 3 yrs for diploma in relevant sector.



Rs.20,000/-



Rs.24,000/-



Rs.18,000/-



Rs.9600/-



Rs.36,000/-



Rs.21,600/-



12.



13.



IPHS Supervisor



Programme Officer



State Health Society, Mumbai



State Health Society, Mumbai



OPEN-1



VJ(A)-1 NT(C)-1 OBC-1 SBC-1



OPEN-3



Commissioner, Health Services and Director, National Health Mission, Arogya Bhavan, 3rd Floor, St. George’s Hospital Compound, P. D’Mello Road, Mumbai – 400 001 Commissioner, Health Services and Director, National Health Mission, Arogya Bhavan, 3rd Floor, St. George’s Hospital Compound, P. D’Mello Road, Mumbai – 400 001



Diploma/Degree in Biomedical Engineering.



Post graduate degree in Health Administration / Management (Graduate in Medical / Ayurveda / Homeopathy will be preferred.)



3 years



1 year experience in Health Sector.



Rs.21,600/-



Rs.24,000/-



Note: 1) Number of posts & reservation may change. 2)These posts are purely contractual and not State Government’s regular



w w



w .g ov



no kr i.i n



posts. 3)Remuneration is a consolidated pay. 4)Only short listed candidates will be eligible for interview. 5)Retired Government/Semi Government candidates & Candidates holding higher qualification & experience will be preferred. 6)Appointment of selected candidate will be for the period till 31 March 2018, likely to be extended if performance is satisfactory only if project is extended. If the project is not extended; candidate cannot claim any right on the post or permanency of job or job protection by Government or any litigation regarding the employment protection.7) Age criteria will be relaxed for the existing NHM employees. 8) Experience will be relaxed if sufficient candidates are not available. 9) Age criteria for Open is 38 years & for reserved categories is 43 years. 10) Age & Remuneration for retired candidates will be as per 'kklu fu.kZ; dzekad ladh.kZ&2715$iz-dz-100$13-fn- 17 fMlsacj 2016 11)All required qualifications must be full time course from Government recognised university. 12) The selection committee reserves all the rights to modify or change all the above mentioned criteria without any prior intimation. Interested candidates fulfilling the above mentioned criteria should submit application to the address mentioned in column no.5 in advertisement table.*DHO=District Health Office & CS= Civil Surgeon. Individual application for per post is mandatory. Application should be submitted on plain paper along with photograph indicating (a) Name of post applied for (b) Full Name in block letters (c) Communication Address with Phone/Mobile No. & Email ID. (compulsory) and self-attested copies of the documents viz. (a) Matriculation/secondary Certificate as proof of date of birth (b) Complete set of mark sheets/degree certificate in support of qualifications (c) Work Experience clearly mentioning organization worked for, duration, post held, detailed responsibility of post along with pay scales for each position held (d) Caste certificate in format prescribed by the Government of India (if Applicable). One set of attested photo copy of documents should also be submitted along with application.  Last date of receipt of Application is 08-11-2017 till 5:30pm. Application received after 08-11-2017 will not be considered.  Candidates are advised to keep their e-mail ID active at least for one year. All future correspondence shall be sent via e-mail only. Commissioner, Health Services and Director, National Health Mission, Arogya Bhavan, 3rd Floor, St. George’s Hospital Compound, P. D’Mello Road, Mumbai – 400 001.



w w no kr i.i n



w .g ov
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